	Docket No.: 38928.1.60			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 10-07-20	U4 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10285373	30 v v			
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Daniel L. Mooradian, and B. Nicholas Oray	Name: Synovis Life Technologies, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10/5/04			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 2575 University Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55114			
Execution Dates 28 Sentember 2004				
Execution Date: 28 September 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/109,595	2 <u>3</u>			
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 4000	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
10/06/2004 GTDN11 00000042 10109595				
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-1910			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Philip M. Goldman	DOL BOSED DODY			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22PATENT				

REEL:	015	5853	FRAME:	0235
	~			

ASSIGNMENT

We, Daniel L. Mooradian and B. Nicholas Oray, citizens of the United States residing at 1296 Dunberry Lane, Eagan, MN 55123 and 9552 Hillingdon Road, Woodbury, MN 55125, respectively, have made an invention relating to CIRCULAR STAPLER BUTTRESS COMBINATION and have today executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 38928.1.60, and naming the following inventor(s): Daniel L. Mooradian and B. Nicholas Oray, S.N. 10/109,595, filed 26 March 2002.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Synovis Life Technologies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 2575 University Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55114-1024, its successors and assigns:

(1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;

(2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;

(3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and

(4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Synovis Life Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Synovis Life Technologies, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

> Assignment US S.N. 10/109,595

PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0236

1

Dated this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of	September, 2004.
	Salur A Them X
	Sum Room -

Daniel L. Mooradian

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of <u>september</u>, 2004 nas a. Videa

Notary Public



Dated this 28 day of September, 2004.

BW. Olig

B. Nicholas Oray

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 284 day of <u>Leptanbu</u> 2004 <u>Sinda</u> <u>A. Uclean</u> Notary Public



2246160-1

Assignment US S.N. 10/109,595

PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0237

2

RECORDED: 10/05/2004